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(8 )‘ Conductors and Guards on trains have special instruction to look after ladies compartments to ensure their safety.

(4) A lady trvelling alone at night in Upper Class between the hours 8 p.m. and 6 a.m. is permitted to have one female servant or companion holding a III class ticket until another Upper Class lady passenger joins the compartment.

(5) Wherever possible, ladies compartments are placed in the centre of the train.

Community Development Equipment
2077. Shri Keshava: Will the Minister of Community Development be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1081 on 28th August, 1958 and state:

(a) whether the equipment for Community Development received from U.S.A. has been distributed among the States; and

(b) if so, its distribution, State-wise?

The Minister of Community Development (Shri S. K. Dey): (a) Yes, except 396 jeeps under assembly at Bombay which would also be distributed by October, 1958.

(b) A statement showing state-wise distribution of the equipment is placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix V, annexure No. 80],
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Quarters for F. & T. Employees

2079. Shrl Daljit Singh: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state the money spent on the construction of quarters forP. & T. employees in Jullundur
Division during 1957-58?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shrl S. K. Patil): Rs.
9,633.

Quarters for Railway Employees

2080. Shri Daljit Singh: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the money spent on the construction of quarters for Railway employees from Sirhand to Nangal Dam on the Northern Railway during 1957-
58; and

(b) the number of quarters which will be constructed during the Second Five Year Plan period on this section of Railway line?

The Deputy Minister o f Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): (a) Nil.

(b) Nine. These will be constructed at the cost of the Punjab Government, whose acceptance is awaited.

